



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, AT NAGPUR.**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 967 OF 2025

(ICICI Lombard General Insurance Co Ltd Vs. Smt. Soniya wd/o Milan Mehar and ors)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Ms. Alpana Ingolikar, Advocate h/f Ms. Naik, Advocate for appellant.

CORAM : ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.

DATED : 18-08-2025

Heard.

2. Learned counsel for appellant submitted that the appellant is in the process of depositing the cheque of compensation amount and seeks two weeks to deposit the same in the Court.

3. Having considered her statement, by way of last chance, two weeks' time is granted to deposit the compensation amount along with interest, failing which, the stay granted shall stand vacated. No further time will be granted.

4. List the matter on 02.09.2025.

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)

Belkhede