



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
: NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR.

FIRST APEAL NO. 967 OF 2025
ICICI LOMBARD GEN. INSURANCE CO. LTD.
VERSUS
SMT. SONIYA Wd/o MILAN MEHAR AND OTHERS

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's Orders or directions and
Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Ms. Alpana Ingolikar, Advocate h/f Mrs. Mrunal Naik, Advocate for
appellant

CORAM : M. W. CHANDWANI, J.
DATE : SEPTEMBER 24, 2025.

1. Since the entire decretal amount is deposited by the appellant, there shall be stay to the effect and operation of the impugned judgment and award dated 25.03.2025 passed by the learned Member, Motor Accident Claims Tribunal-4, Nagpur in M.A.C.P. No. 492/2021, till disposal of the appeal.
2. The appeal is already admitted. The appellant to file the private paper book within eight weeks from today.

(M.W.Chandwani, J.)

Diwale